5.219 Intersections 

5.2191 Streets shall intersect as nearly as possible at right angles, and no 

street shall intersect another at an angle of less than seventy-five 

degrees (75) (measured at the intersection of the street center 

lines) nor more than one hundred five degrees (105°) degrees.  The 

angle of intersection with an arterial street shall be ninety degrees 

(90°). 

(23, ARTICLE V) 

23-79 

5.2192 No more than two (2) streets shall intersect at the same point. 

5.2193 Streets intersecting another street shall either intersect directly

[...]

may require that a permanent curbed cul-de-sac be constructed. 

5.2213 Cul-de-sac streets shall be at least two hundred fifty feet (250’) 

from the right-of-way of the street intersected to the end of the 

turnaround.  Cul-de-sac streets shall not exceed one thousand five 

hundred feet (1,500’) in length as defined in this Ordinance and 

shall not furnish access to more than twenty (20) dwelling units. 

5.2214 Unless future extension is clearly impractical or undesirable, the 

turnaround right-of-way shall be placed adjacent to the tract